



ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : R-815, (B-11), New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Email : alstonetextiles@gmail.com, Website : alstonetextiles.in
CIN : L65929DL1985PLC021037, Tel. : +91-11-28744161, Mob. : +91-9643924382

Date: 12-11-2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Subject: Filing of newspaper clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results published in the newspaper for the Quarter and half year ended on 30-09-2020 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Scrip Code:539277)

Dear Sir,

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of News Papers- Dainik Mahalakshmi Bhagyodaya (Hindi News Paper) and Money Makers (English News Paper) dated 12-11-2020 in which unaudited Financial Results of the Company has been published for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 as approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 11-11-2020.

You are requested to take on your records and acknowledge the same.

For and on behalf of
Alstone Textiles (India) Limited

Deepak Kumar Bhojak
Managing Director
DIN: 06933359

Encl: - As above

Editorial

Positive campaign

Even as the Bihar election results hang in the balance with the BJP and the RJD alternating between taking the pole position and counting of votes progressing at a slow pace, a silver lining in the first post-Covid-19 election is the campaign that remained positive and development-oriented throughout. The focus both on the part of the ruling coalition as well as the opposition was on issues of growth, management of the pandemic and unemployment in the State. Bihar has been the laboratory of caste-based identity politics even before the Mandal Commission triggered a nationwide debate on OBC reservation. In a closely fought election, what was clear was that political economy had trumped bitter identity politics in Bihar.

Net outflow from equity MF continue in Oct; SIP book grows slightly

MM BUREAU
New Delhi/November 11
Equity mutual fund schemes continued to see outflow for fourth straight month as redemption pressure sustained while monthly systematic investment plan (SIP) increased slightly. According to Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) data released on Monday, net outflow from equity mutual fund schemes was at ₹3991.01 crore in October. This compares to an



outflow of ₹1,009.01 crore and ₹4,028.83 crore in previous two months. Redemption in these schemes was at ₹20238.98 crore in October higher than ₹17686.19 crore in preceding month.

"The continued rally in equity markets combined with the expectation of volatility around US elections, appear to have led some investors to book profits in equity and move to short term debt

funds. Many of them may come back to equity funds if there is a correction," G Pradeepkumar CEO Union AMC said.

During October, SIP accounts grew to 3.37 crore, leading to a rise in monthly SIP contribution to ₹7,800 crore, compared to ₹7,788.37 crores in previous month.

"The number of folios as well as funds mobilized during the month was higher than September, however, at the same time, the redemption amount too shot up."

"This indicates that while there are a new set of investors who are investing in the markets, existing investors continue to book

profit given the surge in the equity markets across segments in the recent times," Himanshu Srivastava, Associate Director - Manager Research, Morningstar India said.

Meanwhile, investors continued to allocate more money to debt fund categories such as corporate bond funds, money market funds and short duration funds all of which saw net inflows more than ₹15,000 crore. Liquid funds on the other hand which usually account for the largest share of debt inflows saw an inflow of ₹19,582.7 crore, not substantially higher than other categories.

"In April, a lot of wealth

managers and distributors gave a call asking investors to move out of debt categories investing in credit or duration and into liquid funds because of the initial Covid impact and lockdown. That fear factor is now unwinding and risk appetite is returning.

Liquid funds are giving 4-4.5% yields and that's not enough for many investors. A category like corporate bond or banking and PSU debt will have higher yield without significantly compromising on credit quality.

Of course duration risk in such categories is higher," said Santosh Joseph, founder, Germinate Wealth Solutions, a mutual fund distributor.

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CIN : L74899DL1984PLC019218
REGD. OFFICE : MGF HOUSE, 4/17-B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002
PH: 41519433, 41520070 FAX: 41503479
Website: www.indialease.com, E-mail: info@indialease.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended	Corresponding 2 months ended in the previous year	Six months ended		Year to date figures for the financial year ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	16.35	16.35	32.52	33.00	64.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and tax)	2.35	106.78	3.86	111.01	130.54
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional Items and before tax)	2.35	106.78	3.86	111.01	130.54
4	Net profit / loss for the period after tax	2.35	106.78	3.86	111.01	130.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.80	106.80	4.67	111.09	4.67
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1470.02	1470.02	1470.02	1470.02	1470.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous financial year	-	-	(537.82)	-	(542.49)
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic	0.02	0.73	0.03	0.76	0.89
	Diluted	0.02	0.73	0.03	0.76	0.89

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and also at the Company's website www.indialease.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
For India Lease Development Limited

Rajiv Gupta
Chairman
Date : November 10, 2020
DIN : 00022964

SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910HR1983PLC050169
Regd. Off: Office No. 322, 3rd Floor, 35 Plaza, Commercial Complex, Mayfield Garden, Sector-47, Gurgaon-122001
Corp Off: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Email Id: sitalleasing3@gmail.com, Website: www.sitalleasingfinance.com, Ph: 991709895

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2020
(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2020	Half year ended 30th Sept, 2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2019	Previous year ended 31st March, 2020
		01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 (₹) Audited
1	Total income from operation	38.33	76.52	93.58	150.10
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	34.29	68.52	76.06	79.64
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	34.29	68.52	76.06	71.04
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	36.16	71.89	78.28	60.89
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	36.16	71.89	78.28	60.89
6	Paid-up equity share capital	6,125.74	6,125.74	6,125.74	6,125.74
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.13	0.01

NOTE: 1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 11, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 11, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.sitalleasingfinance.com) and also available on the website of NSE listed at www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of board of directors of
SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN : 00530335

Q2 profit for M&M and MVML combined at Rs 162 crore; revenue up 6% YoY
MM BUREAU/New Delhi/November 11

Mahindra & Mahindra (M&M) on November 10 reported an 88 percent year-on-year (YoY) fall in Q2FY21 net profit for M&M and MVML at Rs 162 crore against Rs 1355 crore reported in Q2FY20. A CNBC-TV18 poll had estimated the number to the tune of Rs 1,149.6 crore. The company reported a one-time loss of Rs 1,149.6 crore. Media reported Revenue (M&M + MVML) for the said quarter came at Rs 11,590 crore, up 6 percent YoY against Rs 10,836 crore in Q2FY20.

EBITDA came at Rs 2,057 crore against CNBC-TV18 poll of Rs 1,843 crore and EBITDA margin came at 17.7 percent against Media poll of 14.7 percent. The company's id in Q2FY21, the Indian tractor industry reported a growth of 41.4 percent which is the highest ever Q2 quarter growth for the tractor industry. "Timely relaxation of the COVID lockdown restrictions for the agricultural sector supported by healthy reservoir levels, a good increase in MSP for Kharif crops and important reforms in the agri sector announced by the government focused on improving the state of agriculture in India in the mid to long-term have helped tractor demand to bounce back after April 2020," said the company. "On the back of these positive factors, it is expected that tractor demand will remain robust during the upcoming festive season," it added. On a consolidated basis, M&M's revenue from operations for Q2FY21 stood at Rs 23,568.75 crore against Rs 23,935.93 crore YoY. The automotive segment's revenue stood at Rs 11,060.89 crore against Rs 12,058.79 crore YoY. Revenue from the farm equipment segment stood at Rs 6,478.24 crore against Rs 5,369.89 crore YoY. Revenue from financial services came at Rs 3,018.61 crore against Rs 2,890.12 crore YoY. Consolidated profit for Q2FY21 came at Rs 135.56 crore against Rs 348.14 crore YoY.

ABHIJIT TRADING CO LIMITED
CIN: L51950DL1982PLC241785
Regd. Off: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan Faiz Road WEA Karol Bagh New Delhi-110005
Email Id: abjittrading@gmail.com, Website: www.abjittrading.in, Ph: 811-23637467

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half year Ended 30.09.2020
(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	For the Current year Quarter Ended	For the Half year ended	For the Same Previous year Quarter Ended	For the Previous year Ended
		01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 (₹) Audited
1	Total income from operation	11.74	20.03	15.19	33.82
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	6.29	13.90	11.44	14.58
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	6.29	13.90	11.44	14.58
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	6.29	13.90	11.44	10.90
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	6.29	13.90	11.44	10.90
6	Paid up equity share capital	146.02	146.02	146.02	146.02
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.43	0.95	0.78	0.74

NOTE: 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 11, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.abjittrading.in).

For and on behalf of board of directors of
ABHIJIT TRADING CO LIMITED

WIRENDRA JAIN
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN : 00530378

ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L65929DL1985PLC021037
Regd. Off: R-815 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI North East DL 110060 IN
Corporate Off: 47/18, Basement Rajendra Place Metro Station New Delhi-110060
Email Id: alstonetextiles@gmail.com, Website: www.alstonetextiles.in, Ph: 011-28744161, 546324832

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half year Ended on 30.09.2020
(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	For the Current year Quarter Ended	For the Half year ended	For the Same Previous year Quarter Ended	For the Previous year Ended
		01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 (₹) Audited
1	Total income from operation	-	-	-	8.89
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	-0.89	-4.92	-1.97	-18.90
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	-0.89	-4.92	-1.97	-18.90
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	-0.89	-4.92	-1.97	-18.90
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	-0.89	-4.92	-1.97	-18.90
6	Paid up equity share capital	1,274.80	1,274.80	1,274.80	1,274.80
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.15)

NOTE: 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 11, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.alstonetextiles.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Alstone Textiles (India) Limited

Deepak Kumar Shajak
(Managing Director)
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN : 00530359

Exide Industries Q2 net up 4% at Rs 257 crore
MM BUREAU/New Delhi/November 11

Battery maker Exide Industries on November 10 posted a 3.81 percent increase in consolidated net profit at Rs 256.62 crore for the quarter ended September. The company had reported a net profit of Rs 247.18 crore during the July-September period of the preceding fiscal. Revenue from operations rose to Rs 4,011.39 crore for the quarter under review, as against Rs 3,778.51 crore in the year-ago period, Exide Industries said in a regulatory filing. Exide Industries MD and CEO G Chatterjee said there was improvement in demand for replacement sales of automotive and UPS batteries during the second quarter. Demand from original equipment manufacturers (OEMs) and other institutional customers also started showing some positive traction towards the latter part of the quarter, he noted. The company is focusing on cost control, technology upgradation and cash flow management as strategies to improve profitability and liquidity, Chatterjee added.

GENESIS DEVELOPERS AND HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN: L67100DL1995PLC069768
Regd. Off: R-815 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI-110060
Email Id: genesisdinh1995@gmail.com, Website: www.genesisdevelopersholdings.com, Ph: 011-25753657

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and half year Ended 30.09.2020
(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	For the Current year Quarter Ended	For the Half year ended	For the Same Previous year Quarter Ended	For the Previous year Ended
		01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 (₹) Audited
1	Total income from operation	(2.04)	(2.14)	(1.63)	(2.48)
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	(2.04)	(2.14)	(1.63)	(2.48)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	(2.04)	(2.14)	(1.63)	(2.48)
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	(2.04)	(2.14)	(1.63)	(2.48)
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	(2.04)	(2.14)	(1.63)	(2.48)
6	Paid up equity share capital	816.52	816.52	816.52	816.52
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.03)

NOTE: 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 11, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.genesisdevelopersholdings.com).

For and on behalf of board of directors of
GENESIS DEVELOPERS AND HOLDINGS LIMITED

DEEPAK TYAGI
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN : 02780361

SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910HR1983PLC050169
Regd. Off: Office No. 322, 3rd Floor, 35 Plaza, Commercial Complex, Mayfield Garden, Sector-47, Gurgaon-122001
Corp Off: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Email Id: sitalleasing3@gmail.com, Website: www.sitalleasingfinance.com, Ph: 991709895

Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2020
(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2020	Half year ended 30th Sept, 2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2019	Previous year ended 31st March, 2020
		01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 (₹) Unaudited	01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (₹) Unaudited	01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 (₹) Audited
1	Total income from operation	38.33	76.52	93.58	150.10
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	34.29	68.52	76.06	79.64
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	34.29	68.52	76.06	71.04
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	34.29	68.52	76.06	44.78
5	Total (Comprehensive Income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax))	34.29	68.52	76.06	44.78
6	Paid up equity share capital	6,125.74	6,125.74	6,125.74	6,125.74
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.12	0.01

NOTE: 1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 11, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 11, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.sitalleasingfinance.com) and also available on the website of NSE listed at www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of board of directors of
SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: New Delhi
DIN : 00530335

Trent gains 12%, YES Bank up 5% on MSCI India index inclusion from December
MM BUREAU/New Delhi/November 11

Shares of Adani Green Energy, Trent, YES Bank, Balkrishna Industries and Apollo Hospital Enterprises rallied up to 12 per cent on the BSE in intra-day trade on Wednesday on reports of inclusion in MSCI India index.

MSCI Inc, a leading provider of research-based indexes and analytics, announced Tuesday the results of the November 2020 semi-annual index review for the MSCI Equity Indexes. MSCI Inc. will add 12 India stocks to its standard index and remove two as part of the semi-annual review of the world's largest index compiler. All changes will be implemented as of the close of November 30, 2020, it said.

The list includes ACC, Adani Green Energy, Apollo Hospitals Enterprises, Balkrishna Industries, Ipen Laboratories, Kotak Mahindra Bank, Larsen & Toubro Infotech, MRF, Muthoot Finance, PI Industries, Trent and YES Bank. It removed Bosch and LIC Housing Finance from the list. Among individual stocks, Trent rallied 12 per cent to Rs 779 on the BSE in intra-day trade on back of two-fold jumped in trading volumes. Adani Green Energy (Rs 896.35) and YES Bank (Rs 14.21) have locked in upper circuit of 5 per cent on the BSE. Meanwhile, MSCI Inc. also said it will add 30 India stocks to its global smallcap index and remove 8 as part of the semi-annual review. The list includes Adani Gas, Firstsource Solutions, Cyient, LIC Housing Finance and IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals.

संवाद
बृहस्पतिवार, विक्रम संवत् 2077

सुषिकलों का आना जीवन का हिस्सा है, और उन से ईंसकर बाहर आना जीवन की कला है।

बेहद हानिकारक हैं पटाखें

श्री राम के अयोध्या वापसी, भगवान महावीर के निर्वाण और गौतम गणपधर के केलवजान से जुड़ा पर्व दीपावली आ रहा है। सुबह तो महावीर भगवान को मोक्ष हुआ था और उसी दिन शाम को गौतम गणपधर को केवलजान प्राप्त हुआ था। इस अनुसमार दीपावली पर्व पर आपको क्या करना चाहिए वह जान लीजिए।

पूजन, पाठ, अभिषेक, निर्वाण लाडू चढ़ाना, सरस्वती पूजन, गौतम गणपधर पूजन आदि इस पर्व के मुख्य अंग हैं। इस पर्व को खुशी का इजहार हम दीपक जलाकर और जलरतनमें को दीपक, मिठाई, कपड़े बांट कर करें तथा धर्म प्रभावना करें।

बच्चों आप ही बताओ महापुरुष के नाम से जुड़े उत्सव पर अगर प्रकृति प्रदूषित हो तो क्या महापुरुषों को अच्छा लगेगा? आज हम जिस तरह से त्वीहार बना रहे हैं, उससे जलवायु, पर्यावरण आदि प्रदूषित हो रहा है। पक्षियों को जान जा रही है। पटाखे फोड़ने से बहुत नुकसान होता है।

बीबीसी हिंदी से बात करते हुए डॉक्टर अरविंद कुमार ने कहा, जब एक बच्चा जन्म लेता है तो उसके फेफड़े गुलाबी होते हैं। लेकिन बच्चे कुछ वक्त से मै काले फेफड़े देख रहा है। ये सब प्रदूषण की वजह से होता है। ये हम सबके शरीर को खोखला कर रहा है। एक चैम्प डॉक्टर होने के नाते मैं ये बातें अच्छे से समझता हूँ। प्रदूषण फैलाने में पटाखों का रोल बहुत ज्यादा है। पहली वजह- आप एक तब वक्त में बहुत ज्यादा मात्रा में पटाखे फोड़ते हैं। दूसरी वजह- पटाखे आप अपने एक मोटर के दायरे में फोड़ते हैं, उससे निकलने वाला धुआं सीधा आपके अंदर जाता है।

डॉक्टर अरविंद समझते हैं, अगर एक टुक या बस से धुआं निकल रहा है तो सबसे ज्यादा प्रदूषण उस तेल के पाइप के पास से निकल रहा होता है, लेकिन कोई उस पाइप के पास जाकर खड़ा नहीं होता है। ऐसे में पटाखों के मुकाबले इसका कम असर होता है।

बच्चों पटाखों से दूर रहिए और अपने छोटे भाई-बहनों को भी दूर रखिये वरना अस्थमा का अटैक आ सकता है, निर्मोनिया के मामले बढ़ सकते हैं। हिमाग के विकास में दिक्कत आ सकती है। फेफड़े से संबंधित होने वाली बीमारियों का खतरा बढ़ जाता है।

इंडिया स्टैंड को रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, एक फुलझड़ी जलने से होने वाला नुकसान 74 सिगरेट पीने के बराबर होता है। स्मोक को जलाने से 462 सिगरेट पीने जितना असर होता है। वहीं अनाार को जलाने से 34 सिगरेट पीने जितना असर पड़ता है।

जब पटाखों से तेज आवाज निकलती है तो जीवों के लिए वह आवाज 1 हजार गुना ज्यादा हो जाती है, जिसमें इन जीवों के कान के पर्दे फटने का ज्यादा खतरा रहता है।

पटाखों से निकलने वाली (सल्फर डाइऑक्साइड, कार्बन डाइऑक्साइड, मोनोडाइऑक्साइड) जहरीली गैस पेड़-पौधों को नुकसान पहुंचाती है, जो हमें शुद्ध हवा देते हैं। विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि जहाँ पर इन गैसों का प्रभाव ज्यादा होता है वहाँ पर कई बार पेड़-पौधे भी सूख जाते हैं या पीले पड़ जाते हैं। खासकर छोटे पौधों के ऊपर काफी असर होता है। ये पौधे तेजी से विकसित नहीं होते हैं। तो बच्चों इससे अंदाजा लगाया जा सकता है कि पटाखे कितना नुकसान पहुंचाते हैं। अब निर्णय आप को करना है दिवाली कैसे मनाई जाए।

रंग....

पति की मृत्यु के पहिले भर बाद खुशबू ने सासु मां और अपने दोनो बच्चों के भविष्य करे देखते हुए जैसे-जैसे खुद को संभाला और पुनः ऑफिस जाने के लिए खुद को तैयार किया....
मगर खाल गुंथने के लिए ज्यों ही आंखें के सामने खड़ी हुई...
बिंदी बिहीन माथा...सूना नला और सफेद साड़ी में खुद को देखे औसुओं को खुद फिर बह निकली...
किना सौक का शशांक को उसे सजा संवरा देखने का... चुन-चुन कर कपड़ों के छिले-छिले रंग और फ्रिंट लाता था और उन्को की मैचिंग के कड़े, चुड़िया बिरिया...
लेकिन वो फिल्टर अटारह वचों के रंग एकाएक धुल गए...
अनायास ही रंगहीन हो गया था जीवन...उन्को अचानक किसी कम से सासु मां अंदर आंखों की खुशबू को देखकर उन्को भी आंखें भर आयी। उन्कोने तुरंत खुशबू की अलमारी खोली और एक सुंदर सी, शशांक को पसंद की साड़ी निकाली और खुशबू को देते हुए बोली...
मेरा बेटा तो चला नवा.... पर जब जब मैं तुम्हारा रंगहीन रूप देखती हूँ तो मुझे अपने बेटे के ना रहने का अहसास ज्यादा होता है...
इसलिए नु जैसे सजकर इस घर में आनी थी, हमेशा वैसे ही सजी रह...
तुझे फले की तरह सजा संवरा इंसला खेलता देखुंगी तो मुझे लगेज मेरा बेटा अब भी तेरे साथ ही है और तुझे भी उसकी नजदीकी का अहसास बना रहेगा....
ड्रेसिंग टेबल से एक बिंदी लेकर उन्कोने उसके माथे पर लगा दी...
साड़ी की अपने सीने में भींचे आंखों में औसु होने के बाद भी दिल में एक तलस्ली का भाव तेर नवा...
शशांक के साथ होने का अहसास भर नवा...
अब रंगबिरहीन नहीं है उसका जीवन... शशांक की साँों का रंग हमेशा उसके अस्तित्व में खिला रहेगा...
खुद सासु मां के गले लगा नवी...
बहुत कम उम से ही सफेद रंग में कैद सासु मां ने लेकिन खुशबू के जीवन को रंगहीन नहीं होने दिया.... एक अनजान रचना

प्रेत कहानी

चुनाव परिणाम : मुस्लिम वोटों के बंटवारे से फिर हुआ भाजपा को फायदा

2017 के आम विधान सभा चुनाव की कहानी फिर दोहरावी गयी। सपा और बसपा के बीच मुस्लिम वोटों के बंटवारे से भाजपा को फिर फायदा हुआ। जबकि उस चुनाव में सपा-बसपा गठबंधन भाजपा के खिलाफ मैदान में उतरा था। इस बार अलग-अलग चुनव लड़कर दोनों दलों ने भाजपा के खिलाफ मुस्लिम वोटों को रिझाने की पूरी कोशिश की। दोनों के हिस्से में मुस्लिमों के वोट आए भी मगर बंटवारे की वजह से भाजपा फायदा उठा ले गयी।
अमरौवा की गौतव सायत विस सीट पर सपा के जावेद अन्वस से हारलकिक भाजपा की संगीत चौहान को कड़ी टक्कर दी। मगर बसपा के फुरकान के खड़े हो जाने से उन्हें मुस्लिम वोटों के बंट जाने का नुकसान उठाना पड़ा। सपा के जावेद अन्वस को कुल 3.4.46 प्रतिशत और बसपा के फुरकान को 1.8.48 प्रतिशत मत मिले। नुलदशर सीट पर भी बसपा के मो.युनुस भाजपा की उम्र सिरोमी के खिलाफ खूब लड़े, उन्हें 33.08 प्रतिशत मत मिले मगर अजाद समाज पार्टी काशीराम के मो.यामीन ने भी 6.69 प्रतिशत अंक हासिल कर उन्हें नुकसान पहुंचाया। रही सही कसर सपा के उम्मीदवार ने पूरी कर दी। इस सीट पर चर्चित सांसद अमरउठोन ओवेसी को पार्टी आल इण्डिया महिलास-ए-इतेहाजुल मुस्लिमीन के उम्मीदवार दिलशदर अहमद, कबिस के सुशील चौधरी व रातोद के प्रवीन कुमार सिंह के बीच भी मुस्लिम वोटों की हिस्सेदारी हुई। बगरमक सीट पर बसपा के सुरेश कुमार फल को 20.28 प्रतिशत और कप्रीस को अरतो वाजपेयी को 22.96 प्रतिशत वोट मिले। सपा के उम्मीदवार ने भी यहां मुस्लिम वोटों में सेंध लगाई, जिससे भाजपा के श्रीकान्त कटिहार को राह आसान हो गयी। कानपुर की घाटमपुर सीट पर कप्रीस के डा.कृपा शंकर को 23.23 प्रतिशत और बसपा के कुलदीप शंखवार को 21.56 प्रतिशत मत मिले।

बिहार की जंग में खूब चला योगी फैक्टर
19 जगह की सभाएं लगभग 50 सीटों पर दिखा असर

लखनऊ, 11 नवम्बर (इ.स.)

भाजपा के स्टार प्रचारक व मुख्यमंत्री योगी आदित्यनाथ अपनी पार्टी के लिए बड़े खेचनहार साबित हुए हैं। उन्होंने अपने राज्य उत्तर प्रदेश में सात में छह सीटें जीतकर भाजपा का परचम लहरा दिया। पर इससे बड़ी जंग तो बिहार का चुनाव रहा। जहाँ उनकी धुआंधार रैलियों व उनके भाषणों की चार्ज पुरे बिहार में रही। चाहे वह राम जन्मभूमि पर भयंरुप मंदिर निर्माण की बात हो या देश से घुसपैटियों को निकालने का सवाल। मुख्यमंत्री योगी के बिहार में चुनावी दौर का असर लगभग पचास सीटों पर दिखा। प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के कामकाज को बेद में रखकर मुख्यमंत्री युपी में अपनी सरकार



की हासिल उपलब्धियों को गिनना। साथ ही राजद कप्रीस पर तीखा प्रहार किया। उनको कहीं बातों का सट्टा पूरे बिहार में नवा।
मुख्यमंत्री ने बिहार के क्षेत्र में 19 जनसभाएँ कीं। योगी की रैलियों की कई अन्य जगहों से माँग आई थी।
भाजपा के सहयोगी जनता दल व के प्रत्यासी चाहते थे कि उनके यहां योगी आदित्यनाथ सभा करने आएं। एक खास बात और रही कि

मुख्यमंत्री ने बिहार की चुनावी सभाओं में कोरोना संक्रमण के प्रति लोगों को जागरूक किया।
वह खुद मास्क लगाकर रैलों में पहुंचते थे और उन्हें सुनने आई भीड़ से मास्क लगा कर आने को कहते थे।
मुख्यमंत्री ने कैमूर- रामगढ़, अरवल, रोहतास को कारकाट, जमुई, भोजपुर, पालीगंज, सीवान की गोरियाकोटी, पूर्वी चंपारण की गोरिदंगंज, पश्चिमी चंपारण-चनपटिया, दरौदा, वैशाली, मधुबनी की झंझारपुर, पश्चिमी चंपारण,

बालीकिनगर, रक्सौल, मोतामही, कटिहार, मधुबनी, दरभंगा की केकवी, सहरसा की सिमरी बडिखारपुर में जनसभाएँ की थीं। इनमें से 12 में भाजपा जद व प्रत्यासी या तो जीत चुके हैं या खबर लिखे जाने तक निर्णायक वोट बनाए हुए हैं।
योगी इससे पहले मध्यप्रदेश, राजस्थान, त्रिपुर, कर्नाटक, गुजरात व पश्चिम बंगाल हिमाचल प्रदेश जैसे कई राज्यों में लोकसभा व विधानसभा चुनावी स्टार प्रचारक के तौर पर प्रचार करने जा चुके हैं।

यहां भाजपा की काफ़ी हद तक अनुकूल नज़ीरे मिले।
अब पश्चिम बंगाल में चुनाव अगले खाल हीना है। योगी की माँग उनके ओबसखे कला होने के नाते ही नहीं है।
वह हिंदुत्व का चेहरा तो है ही, लोकप्रिय मुख्यमंत्री भी हैं और गोरखनाथ पीठ के पीठाधीश्वर भी हैं। इस पीठ के बिहार, त्रिपुरा, असोम, गुजरात, राजस्थान व अन्य राज्यों में लाखों अनुयायी हैं। इनके लिए योगी आदित्यनाथ ब्रह्मा के प्रतीक हैं।

Table for SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED. Includes financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020. Columns include S. NO., Particulars, Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2020, Half year ended 30th Sept, 2020, Corresponding Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2019, and Previous year ended 31st March, 2020. Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit/Loss, and Earnings per share.

Table for ABHIJIT TRADING CO LIMITED. Includes financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020. Columns include S. NO., Particulars, For the Current year Quarter Ended, For the Half year ended, For the Same Previous year Quarter Ended, and For the Previous year Ended. Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit/Loss, and Earnings per share.

Table for GENESIS DEVELOPERS AND HOLDINGS LIMITED. Includes financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020. Columns include S. NO., Particulars, For the Current year Quarter Ended, For the Half year ended, For the Same Previous year Quarter Ended, and For the Previous year Ended. Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit/Loss, and Earnings per share.

Table for इंडिया लीज डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड. Includes financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020. Columns include S. NO., विवरण, 30.09.2020 को समाप्त तिमाही, 30.09.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही, 30.09.2020 को समाप्त छमाही, 30.09.2019 को समाप्त छमाही, and 31.03.2020 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए कुल अंक. Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit/Loss, and Earnings per share.

Table for ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED. Includes financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2020. Columns include S. NO., Particulars, For the Current year Quarter Ended, For the Half year ended, For the Same Previous year Quarter Ended, and For the Previous year Ended. Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit/Loss, and Earnings per share.

Table for SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED. Includes financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020. Columns include S. NO., Particulars, Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2020, Half year ended 30th Sept, 2020, Corresponding Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2019, and Previous year ended 31st March, 2020. Rows include Total Income from operation, Net Profit/Loss, and Earnings per share.